

Presentation

The Corporation of the City of Brampton 4/7/2025

Date: 2025-03-04

Subject: Information Presentation – Application to Amend the Zoning By-law

The purpose of the application is to facilitate the rezoning to allow for a continuous zone across the subject lands facilitate the development of an underground stormwater management tank and 3 industrial

buildings.

MHBC Planning Limited on behalf of Glenshore Investments

Inc.

File: OZS-2023-0038

5203 Old Castlemore Road

Ward 10

Contact: Megan Fernandes, Development Planner, Development Services &

Design

Angelo Ambrico, Manager, Development Services & Design

Report number: Planning, Bld & Growth Mgt-2025-227

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. That the presentation from [from Megan Fernandes, Development Planner, Development Services & Design to the Planning and Development Committee Meeting of April 7, 2025, re: Application to Amend the Zoning By-law, MHBC Planning Limited on behalf of Glenshore Investments Inc. 5203 Old Castlemore Road, Ward 10, be received.

Attachment:

OZS-2023-0038 – Statutory Public Meeting Presentation